

## PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**STARTS** 

## BF&M Confirms Appointment Of Abigail Clifford As Director Of BF&M Limited

**Hamilton, Bermuda, 16 August 2022**— BF&M Limited ("BF&M", "the BF&M Group" or "the Company") today announced a resolution by the Board of BF&M Limited appointing Abigail Clifford as a Director of BF&M Limited, effective 1 September 2022. Ms Clifford is already an approved director of BF&M General Insurance Company Limited and BF&M Life Insurance Company Limited.

ENDS

## **BACKGROUND**

BF&M Limited is the holding company of the BF&M group of companies ("BF&M Group"). The two largest operating companies within the BF&M Group are BF&M Life Insurance Company Limited, a leading provider of life, health and pensions products, and BF&M General Insurance Company Limited, the leading general insurer providing all forms of property, casualty, motor and marine products. The BF&M Group includes several other companies including BF&M Investment Services Limited, BF&M Properties Limited, (including Scarborough Property Holdings Limited and Barr's Bay Properties Limited), and Island Heritage Insurance Company, Ltd.

For further information contact:

Geraldine Kempe, Chief Communications Officer Phone +1 441 298 0349 Email <a href="mailto:gkempe@bfm.bm">gkempe@bfm.bm</a>

**BF&M** Limited